Trusted. Tested. Tough?

‘ ‘ (é:®
Product information presented ”[ [ﬂ
®

here reflects conditions at time
of publication. Consult factory

regarding discrepancies or PUMP COMPANY

inconsistencies.

MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 16347 ¢ Louisville, KY 40256-0347
SHIP TO: 3649 Cane Run Road e Louisville, KY 40211-1961
TEL: (502) 778-2731 ¢ 1 (800) 928-PUMP e FAX: (502) 774-3624

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR MODELS:

SCREW IN STATOR MOTOR DESIGN
FOR GLUE IN STATOR MOTOR DESIGN
(SEE PAGE 5)

N270 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E270 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4270 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E4270 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

* Model number
e Part number of pump
e Part number and description of part

L L2
WHITE
‘ | I
GREEN |
CAPACITOR
BLACK =T
-
BLUE RED
()] (2) (3)
BLUE RED YELLOW
(WHITE) (BROWN) | (BLACK)
MOTOR
oL ( )
START
AT
RUN
002397

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS
“N270-F, E270-F, N4270-F, E4270-F"
1/20 thru Current

© Copyright 2021 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

SECTION:

Visit our website:
zoellerpumps.com

2.75.150
FM1427
1221
Supersedes
0321



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR SINGLE SEAL MODELS "N270" AND "E270"

REF N270-F E270-F
aTy Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES 01720 thru 01720 thru
No. CURRENT. CURRENT.
1 1 HANDLE 267032 267032
2 1 CASE ASSEMBLY 267051 267051
3 1 * | CASE GASKET 267007 267007
. ] POWER CORD - 115V ; 011551 N/A
POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618
5 1 * | CORD SEAL ASSEMBLY 156778 156778
6 1 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 156811 156811
, 1 STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V \ 156808 N/A
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812
8 1 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 156777 156777
9 1 * | ROTOR BEARING 009540 009540
10 1 * | 21502 0ILCAN 010330 010330
1 1 * | SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 011681 011681
12 1 * | MOTOR HOUSING SEAL 034007 034007
13 1 BASE 010973 010973
14 2 HANDLE RETAINERS 267053 267053
15 1 * | WIRE PACK 011548 011548
16 1 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 156807 156807
17 1 PUMP HOUSING 155321 155321
18 1 IMPELLER 011690 011690
19 2 * | TEST PLUG 034090 034090
2 4 * | SCREW - CASE (1/4-20%3/4) 001916 001916
2 2 * | SCREW - RETAINER (10-24 X3/8) 001883 001883
2 2 * | SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-32X1/4) 001877 001877
23 3 * | THRU WALL TERMINAL 003402 003402
% 1 BASE 0-RING SEAL 005701 005701
25 10 SCREW - BASE (10-10X1) 005326 005326
2 4 * | SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING (1/4-20X7/8) 012491 012491
27 2 * | SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 155319 155319
O 1 REBUILD KIT 156775 156775

* ltems included in rebuild kit.

Service parts notes:

[ Not shown in illustration.

See page 4 for illustration.

1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.

2) See FM0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.

3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.

© Copyright 2021 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

2



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR DOUBLE SEAL MODELS "N4270" AND "E4270"

REF N4270F EA270-F
aTy Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES 01/20 thru 01/20 thru
NO. CURRENT. CURRENT.
1 1 HANDLE 267032 267032
2 1 CASE ASSEMBLY 267051 267051
3 1 * CASE GASKET 267007 267007
. : POWER CORD - 115V 3 011551 N/A
POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618
5 1 * CORD SEAL ASSEMBLY 156778 156778
6 1 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 156811 156811
; : STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V 3 156808 N/A
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812
8 1 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 156814 156814
9 1 * ROTOR BEARING 009540 009540
10 1 * 28 0z OIL CAN 010331 010331
n 1 * 12 0z OIL CAN 010158 010158
12 2 * SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 011681 011681
13 2 * MOTOR HOUSING & ADAPTER SEAL 034007 034007
14 1 BASE 008646 008646
15 2 HANDLE RETAINERS 267053 267053
16 1 * WIRE PACK 011548 011548
17 1 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 156807 156807
18 1 ADAPTER 156813 156813
19 1 PUMP HOUSING 155742 155742
20 1 IMPELLER 011690 011690
21 3 * TEST PLUG 034090 034090
22 9 * SCREW - CASE & BASE (1/4-20X3/4) 001916 001916
23 3 * SCREW - RETAINER & BASE (10-24 X3/8) 001883 001883
24 2 * SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-32X1/4) 001877 001877
25 5 * THRU WALL TERMINAL 003402 003402
26 1 * SNAP RING & WASHER 010167 010167
SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING & ADAPTER
*
27 8 (1/4-20X7/8) 012491 012491
28 2 * SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 155319 155319
O 1 REBUILD KIT 156776 156776

* ltems included in rebuild kit.

Service parts notes:

O Not shown in illustration.

See page 4 for illustration.

1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.

2) See FM0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.

3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.

© Copyright 2021 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

3



o BLZENS
%4 =T
14"
0¢ - g
44
> 1 . . )
|\“ - ‘\v.44‘ T ‘\ .;,‘
¥4 / :
9¢ Al N _ v i
_
| s m
4" : ¢l |G I , .\\w/l.m#“ﬁ_—_‘hﬁ
= T | >
Lz | G f z B
| % f l//— i 1 o
8l o | f
| _13downA.
° 0l ﬂ \\\\\\\\\\ : w
V o
’ T~ S
L f (B N
N c W 8z §
| o3comom.
¥4 ] y w
144 :
LL = 9 @
. £z
14 14
9 e m
0z
Sl 7 |
€C
4
| _

u042¥3.u ANV ,042¥N. STAA0 H04 NOILYHLSNTTI S1dVd LN3INTIV1d3d 10423, ANV ,0Z2N. ST3A0IN 404 NOILVYHLSNT1I S1LdVd LNJIN3IJV1d3d

© Copyright 2021 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
4




REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR MODELS:

N270 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E270 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4270 NONAUTOMATIC 115V

E4270 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

Consult factory for all other models

TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

* Model number
e Part number of pump
e Part number and description of part

60 HERTZ

— WHITE
1
]

GREEN |

“BLACK - CAPACITOR
- COVER
CHAMBER

BLUE RED
(1) @)

=

RED OR WHITE W/
RED TRACER
BLACK OR WHITE W/
BLACK TRACER

MOTOR
CHAMBER

WHITE

MOTOR

o

START

009574A RUN

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS
“N270-F, E270-F, N4270-F, E4270-F"
6/95 thru 12/19

© Copyright 2021 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
5



“101e1S punou Aj91a|dwod e Aq paljiluapl 8q ued Jolels |7 "10jow |7 10 921Nn0s Jayla Ayoads ‘(£ wey|) Bulieaq pue 10104 Jo (9 wal|) Buisnoy Jojow Bulaplo usaypn (S
"aoe|dal OS|e 1SNW JaWo0lSnd Ay} YdIym (g wal|) Ajquuasse ased ay} sapnjoul ‘(9| wal|) Ajuo sdwnd , "‘AJY, Uo A|quiasse Joyoeded ayl ({
‘1ed siy3 Jo Buliaplo Jo) A103oe) 3} INSUOD ‘Be) *Q’| SSBI] UO 8iNnjoeinuUeW JO 91ep 40 Jaquinu [9poWw SMO|[04 X, UB ) (€
‘a|geoijdde jou sejedipul ,¥N, (2
‘Buioiid sued jo Bunsi) uoy 19ays aoud sued 09L0N4 29S (L

‘uolleJISN||l Ul UMOUYS 10N &

‘S310N

"I PIING8Y Ul PapPN|oUl SWaY| e

€L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 L 1D anng3y a
0G€e5L 0G€€5L 0G€€e5L 0G€eSL 0GeESL 05eesL 05eesL 05eesL 05ees1 05eesL L 1INIVHE 4V . 6C
16210 16210 16tZ10 16210 [15j7411] 16vZ10 L6vZ10 16vZ10 [17411) 16vZ10 12 SM3IHIS . :14
06070 06070 06070 06070 0607€0 06070 06070 0607€0 0607€0 0607€0 4 9N1d 1S3L . Lz
97€500 97€500 97€500 97€500 97€500 97€500 97€500 97€500 97€500 97€500 oL HSVM XHH LX01-01# ‘M3HIS 9z
10600 104500 104500 10500 104500 104800 104800 104800 10,500 104800 L INIY-0 14
207£00 207£00 207£00 207£00 207E00 207€00 Z07£00 07€00 207€00 207€00 € IYNIAHIL TIVM NYHL . 124
L£8100 118100 118100 118100 £18100 LL8100 LL8100 L18100 £18100 L18100 € M3JHIS ANNOYY . €
L11200 £11200 £11200 £11200 £11200 L11Z00 L11Z00 L11Z00 L11200 L11Z00 L 9#HIHSYM . 144
7900 79700 79700 7900 9700 900 900 900 9700 900 L 91/LXzE-9 MIHIS . ¥4
916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 12 /EX02-t/1 M\3YIS . 0z
£88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 4 8/eX¥Z-01L M3IYIS . 6L
069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 L HITI3dI 8L
616600 616600 616600 616600 616600 616600 616600 616600 614600 614600 L 9NISNOH dINNd Ll
096110 096110 056110 096110 091010 096110 096110 096110 096110 091010 14 L AT8INISSY HOLIIVdYI 9l
86110 86110 86110 86110 651010 86110 8YGLL0 8¥GLL0 8¥GLL0 641010 L NIvd FHIM . Gl

VN VN VN VN 16100 V/IN V/IN VIN VIN L6L100 4 HOLVINSNI INH3L tl
£50£97 £50£97 £50£97 £50£97 £50£97 £50L92 £50L97 £50£92 £50£97 £50£97 4 SHINIV13Y ITANVH €l
€L6010 €L6010 €L6010 €L6010 €16010 €L6010 €L6010 €L6010 €L6010 €L6010 L sve 4}
900292 900292 900292 900£92 900492 900292 900292 900292 900£92 900292 L v3S INIY 3HYNDS . 1}
189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 L AT9INISSY 1V3S . oL
0€€010 0ee0L0 0ee0L0 0ee0L0 0€e0L0 0ee0L0 0ge0L0 0ge010 0ee0Lo 0ge0L0 L NVJ 110 Z0 ¢ . 6
075600 075600 05600 05600 05600 075600 075600 075600 0v5600 075600 L VIavY ONIHY3Ig . 8
G100SL YIN YIN YIN YIN G100SL V/IN VIN VIN VIN 1Z/INSV 9HE R HOLOY
66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 ; ' 30HNOS/INSY 9HE B HOL0Y ‘
10051 VIN YIN YIN VIN €10051L VIN VIN VIN VIN 1Z/INSV 9NISNOH HOLOW
L§10L0 151010 151010 151010 L51010 951010 951010 951010 951010 951010 ¢ ' 324NOS/INSY INISNOH HOLOW $
61010 61010 61010 61010 ¥G1010 61010 61010 61010 61010 61010 L HIMOd ATGNISSY VIS . g
819€00 819€00 819€00 819€00 846110 155110 156110 156110 156110 661010 € L @409 4Imod 14
L0092 100292 100£92 100292 100492 L0092 L0092 L0092 £00L9C L0092 L 1PISYI ISVI . €
6YGL10 6YGLL0 6YGLL0 6YGLL0 160292 6YGL10 6YGL10 6YGL10 6YGLL0 160292 L A19INISSY ISV 4
280492 €049z €049 €049t 2€0492 €049t €049t €049 €049 €049 L JTANVH l
6L/2L 80721 30/9 L0/€ 16/5 6L/2L 60/8 80/t 10 16/5 ‘ON
ny iy ny ny ny iy iy iy ny ny S310N | ALD NOILdIY9S3d

60/ 80/L L0/ 16/9 56/9 60/6 80/ L0/ 16/9 56/9 434

3-0L23 a-oLez3 J-0L23 g-0L23 Y-0L23 3-0LZN a-0LeN J-0LZN 49-0LZN Y-0LZN ‘STIA0N

‘uonesisn||l 1o} g obed aag

«0423, PUE 042N, STIA0N TVvIS FTINIS 04 1SI7 S1dvd LNIINIIVId3d

© Copyright 2021 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

6



'101e1S punoJ Aja19|dwod e Aq paljiuapl 8q ued Jolels |7 "J0Jow |7 10 824n0s Jayus Apoads ‘(£ wal) Bulleaq pue 1010l 10 (9 wal|) Buisnoy Jojow Buliapio usypp (S
"aoe|daJl OS|e 1snW 18w o01snd 8yl YaIiym (g wal|) Ajgwasse ased ay} sapnjoul ‘(9| wal|) Ajuo sdwnd , 7 "AJY, uo Ajqwasse Joyoedesay] (p
‘1ed siy} jo Buliapio 1oy Al101oe) 1 NSu09 ‘Bel "] SSe.q UO dinjdejnuewW JO d1ep JO Jaquinu [9pow SMO||0} , X, Ue )| (€
‘o|qeoljdde jou seleolpul ,WN, (2
‘Burolid sued jo Bunsi) 10y 1@ays aoud sued 09LON4 @9S (L

‘uoljelisn||l Ul UMOYS JON «

‘S310N

U3 PIINGaY Ul Papnoul SWay| e

991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 l 1D a1ng3y a
06€ESL 06€ESL 06eESL 0GeESL 0GeesL 06€ESL 06€ESL 06eesL 06ee5L 06eesL l 13INIVHE dVD . 0¢
[152411) 16vZL0 [157411] [157411] 16v210 [152411) [152411] [157411] [157411] [17411) 14 S M3HIS . 62
£91010 £91010 £91010 £91010 191010 £91010 £91010 £91010 £91010 £91010 l HIHSYMR ONIH dVNS . 8T
20100 20100 20t€00 20100 20100 20v€00 2000 2000 2000 2000 g TUNINHILTIVM NHHL £
L18100 L18100 L£8100 L£8100 118100 £18100 £18100 £18100 £18100 £18100 € M3HIS ANNOY9 . 9
L11200 L11200 L11200 L11200 £11200 L11200 L11200 L11200 L11200 L11200 l 9# HIHSVYM . Gz
900 900 900 900 Y900 900 900 9700 9700 9700 l 91/LXTE-9 MIHIS . 1A
£88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 4 8/EXZ-0L MIHIS . €T
916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 gl B/EX0Z-1/L MIYIS . [44
0607€0 06070 06070 06070 06070 0607€0 0607€0 0607€0 0607€0 0607€0 € 9NM1d 1S3L . 14
069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 069110 l HITIIdINI 0z
66010 6€6010 6€6010 6€6010 6€601L0 66010 66010 6€6010 6£6010 66010 L ONISNOH dNNd 6l
69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 l Hildvav 8l
05600 075600 075600 075600 05600 0v5600 0v5600 0t5600 0t5600 0t5600 l INIHVY3Ig . Ll
055110 055110 055110 055110 091010 055110 055110 086110 085110 091010 14 l ATINISSY HOLIDVdYI 9l
8¥GLL0 86110 86110 86110 651010 8v&LL0 8vGLL0 8¥GL10 8¥GL10 641010 l MJVd FHIM . Gl

VIN VIN VIN VIN L6L100 VIN VIN VIN VIN L6L100 T HOLVINSNI WY3L ¥l
€60£92 €60£97 €60£92 €60£92 €480£92 €60£97 €50£9C £50£92 £50£92 £50£92 4 SHINIVLIH ITANVH €l
600€SL 600€SL 600€SL 600€SL 600£SL 600€SL 600€SL 600€S51 600EG L 600€SL l 3asvd 4
90092 90092 90092 90092 900£92 900£9¢ 900£92 900292 900£92 900£9¢ 4 TV3S ONIY IHYNDS 1L
189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 4 AT9INISSY 1V3S . oL
861010 861010 861010 841010 861010 8461010 861010 861010 861010 8461010 l NVJ110 20 9L . 6
LEE0L0 LEE0L0 LEE0L0 LEE0L0 1010 LEE0L0 LEE0L0 LEE0L0 LEeoLo LEE0L0 l NVJ 110 20 §9¢ . 8
910051 VIN VIN VIN VYIN 910051 VIN VIN VIN VIN 1Z/WSV 949 8 40104
966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 § : 304N0S/WSY 949 B HOLOY ‘
10051 VIN VIN VIN VIN €1005L VIN VIN VIN VIN 1Z/INSV 9NISNOH HOL10W
L§1010 L§1010 L§1010 L§1010 151010 951010 961010 961010 951010 951010 ; : 324NOS/INSY ONISNOH HOLOW ’
61010 61010 61010 61010 +G1010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 l HIMO0d ATGNISSY VIS . [
819€00 819€00 819€00 819€00 866110 166110 166110 166110 166110 651010 € l @409 4Imod 14
L0092 L0092 £00L9¢ £00L9C 100292 £00£9C £00£92 £00£92 100492 £00£92 L 1INSVYD ISVI . €
6YGLL0 6YGL10 6YGL1L0 6YGLL0 150492 6YGLL0 6YGLL0 6vSLL0 6vSGLL0 150292 l AT9NISSY 3SVI 14
0.9 0.9 7€0L9 7€0L9 280492 7€0L97 €0L9 €09 2€0492 €09 l 31ONVH L
61/21 80/21L 80/9 L0/ 16/ 61/21 60/8 80/ 10/ 16/ ‘ON
gy g gy ny ny nyy ny ny ny ny S310N | ALD NOILdI4IS3a

60/1 80/L L0/ 16/9 56/9 60/6 80/ 10/ 16/9 56/9 434

3-0L¢t3 a-oLev3 J-0L¢h3 q-0L2t3 V-0LZh3 3-0LZVN a-0LZvN J-0LZvN q-0LZvN V-0L¢vN | ‘STIAOIN

‘uonesisn||l 1oy g ebed sag

«042¥3, PUe ,0L2¥N, ST3A0N Tv3S 37aNn0a 404 1Si1S1d3Vd LN3IN3IV1d3d

© Copyright 2021 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.



6ESIMS

«042¥3, ANV «0Z2¥N, STIA0N H04 NOILYHLSNTTI S1dVd LNIIN3IJV1d3d

959IMS

«0423» ANV «0L2N» STAA0OIN 404 NOILVHLSNT1I S1HVd LN3JN33JV1d3d

© Copyright 2021 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

8



